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                     41st Annual Paul Mailman 10 Miler
                              Montpelier, VT
                               June 21, 2015

Place Div/Tot  No.   Name                Age S City        St Time    Pace     
===== ======== ===== =================== === = =========== == ======= ===== 
    1   1/3      232 Will Kirk            25 M South Royal VT   58:07  5:49 
    2   1/9      220 Tom Thurston         51 M Waterbury   VT   58:59  5:54 
    3   1/4      221 Eric Eley            36 M Duxbury     VT   59:35  5:58 
    4   2/4      242 Thorin Markison      32 M Montpelier  VT 1:03:01  6:19 
    5   1/10     228 Matt Czaplinski      49 M Arlington   MA 1:04:54  6:30 
    6   3/4      246 Gavin Boyles         39 M Montpelier  VT 1:05:12  6:32 
    7   2/10     241 Tom Kelly            40 M Westford    VT 1:06:49  6:41 
    8   2/9      249 Bob Martell          52 M Lexington   MA 1:07:36  6:46 
    9   3/9      226 Norm Larson          59 M Burlington  VT 1:08:04  6:49 
   10   3/10     215 Scott Nichols        49 M Essex       VT 1:09:08  6:55 
   11   4/10     253 Rob McDougall        40 M So. Burling VT 1:09:43  6:59 
   12   1/6      212 Meredith White       36 F Westford    VT 1:10:10  7:01 
   13   4/4      217 Damian Bolduc        38 M South Burli VT 1:10:13  7:02 
   14   2/6      233 Elizabeth Markison   31 F W. Danville VT 1:11:03  7:07 
   15   3/6      224 Sarah London         36 F Montpelier  VT 1:12:04  7:13 
   16   4/9      216 Michael Wolfe        52 M Newton      MA 1:12:33  7:16 
   17   1/3      229 Liz Chichester       27 F Newport     VT 1:14:46  7:29 
   18   1/3      210 Anne Treadwell       47 F Burlington  VT 1:15:38  7:34 
   19   5/10     230 Craig Manning        40 M Medford     MA 1:15:51  7:36 
   20   2/3      231 Allen Smith          27 M South Royal VT 1:16:12  7:38 
   21   1/4      209 John Valentine       65 M Roxbury     VT 1:16:29  7:39 
   22   3/3      245 Jackson Mills        28 M Burlington  VT 1:16:39  7:40 
   23   2/3      244 Stacia Thompson      26 F Burlington  VT 1:16:40  7:40 
   24   2/4      239 John Lent            61 M Waltham     VT 1:16:47  7:41 
   25   4/6      251 Leslie Welts         34 F Montpelier  VT 1:17:13  7:44 
   26   5/6      240 Allie Nerenberg      30 F Jericho     VT 1:17:40  7:46 
   27   3/4      223 Rick Bayko           67 M West Newbur MA 1:18:15  7:50 
   28   6/10     252 Scott Lovelette      46 M Montpelier  VT 1:19:21  7:57 
   29   7/10     247 Mike Bessette        45 M St. Albans  VT 1:19:47  7:59 
   30   2/3      254 Katrina Phillips     44 F Montpelier  VT 1:21:25  8:09 
   31   5/9      214 Noel Clarke          51 M Somverville MA 1:21:35  8:10 
   32   6/6      248 Katy Chabot          37 F Middlesex   VT 1:22:19  8:14 
   33   4/4      205 John Martino         67 M Sharon      MA 1:24:07  8:25 
   34   1/4      243 Ruth Blauwiekel      61 F Colchester  VT 1:24:22  8:27 
   35   8/10     201 Rick Cota            46 M Wakefield   RI 1:25:45  8:35 
   36   6/9      227 Dennis Casey         56 M Waterford   VT 1:26:37  8:40 
   37   7/9      225 David Mcmath         52 M E. Hardwick VT 1:26:38  8:40 
   38   9/10     222 Chad Tetreault       40 M Jericho     VT 1:26:56  8:42 
   39   1/3      211 Bob Murphy           75 M Barre       VT 1:27:53  8:48 
   40   1/2      250 Lori Martell         51 F Lexington   MA 1:28:46  8:53 
   41   2/2      237 Linda Cleveland      54 F Barre Town  VT 1:34:15  9:26 
   42   3/3      236 Stacey Leadbetter    41 F Barre       VT 1:34:18  9:26 
   43   8/9      219 Scott Perrapato      59 M South Burli VT 1:34:23  9:27 
   44   3/3      207 Jessi ORorke-Suchof  26 F Philadelphi PA 1:36:27  9:39 
   45   2/4      206 Anita Hadlock        60 F Sharon      MA 1:37:08  9:43 
   46   2/3      200 Phil Pierce          73 M Falmouth    ME 1:41:00 10:06 
   47   3/4      235 Elizabeth McCarthy   62 F Hardwick    VT 1:46:56 10:42 
   48   3/3      238 Newton Baker         73 M Montpelier  VT 1:52:36 11:16 
   49  10/10     234 Matthew Howes        43 M Fayston     VT 2:06:51 12:42 
   50   4/4      199 Edie Novicki         63 F Stowe       VT 2:09:20 12:56 
   51   9/9      218 Higley Harmon        59 M South Burli VT 2:37:54 15:48 



                     41st Annual Paul Mailman 10 Miler
                              Montpelier, VT
                               June 21, 2015
                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  0 - 19
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
Record  57:53 by Tara Chaplin in 1998
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  0 - 19
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
Record  55:18 by Francis Burdett in 1982
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    17 Liz Chichester       27 Newport            VT 1:14:46  7:29 
    2    23 Stacia Thompson      26 Burlington         VT 1:16:40  7:40 
    3    44 Jessi ORorke-Suchof  26 Philadelphia       PA 1:36:27  9:39 
Record 1:00:03 by Ann Peisch in 1982
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     1 Will Kirk            25 South Royalton     VT   58:07  5:49 
    2    20 Allen Smith          27 South Royalton     VT 1:16:12  7:38 
    3    22 Jackson Mills        28 Burlington         VT 1:16:39  7:40 
Record 50:09 by Jim Miller in 1982
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    12 Meredith White       36 Westford           VT 1:10:10  7:01 
    2    14 Elizabeth Markison   31 W. Danville        VT 1:11:03  7:07 
    3    15 Sarah London         36 Montpelier         VT 1:12:04  7:13 
    4    25 Leslie Welts         34 Montpelier         VT 1:17:13  7:44 
    5    26 Allie Nerenberg      30 Jericho            VT 1:17:40  7:46 
    6    32 Katy Chabot          37 Middlesex          VT 1:22:19  8:14 
Record 55:58 by Leatrice Sikora Hayer in 1988
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     3 Eric Eley            36 Duxbury            VT   59:35  5:58 
    2     4 Thorin Markison      32 Montpelier         VT 1:03:01  6:19 
    3     6 Gavin Boyles         39 Montpelier         VT 1:05:12  6:32 
    4    13 Damian Bolduc        38 South Burlington   VT 1:10:13  7:02 
Record 51:00 by Keith Woodward in 1982
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    18 Anne Treadwell       47 Burlington         VT 1:15:38  7:34 
    2    30 Katrina Phillips     44 Montpelier         VT 1:21:25  8:09 
    3    42 Stacey Leadbetter    41 Barre              VT 1:34:18  9:26 
Record 1:03:09 by Moira Durnin in 1991

                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     5 Matt Czaplinski      49 Arlington          MA 1:04:54  6:30 
    2     7 Tom Kelly            40 Westford           VT 1:06:49  6:41 



    3    10 Scott Nichols        49 Essex              VT 1:09:08  6:55 
    4    11 Rob McDougall        40 So. Burlington     VT 1:09:43  6:59 
    5    19 Craig Manning        40 Medford            MA 1:15:51  7:36 
    6    28 Scott Lovelette      46 Montpelier         VT 1:19:21  7:57 
    7    29 Mike Bessette        45 St. Albans         VT 1:19:47  7:59 
    8    35 Rick Cota            46 Wakefield          RI 1:25:45  8:35 
    9    38 Chad Tetreault       40 Jericho            VT 1:26:56  8:42 
   10    49 Matthew Howes        43 Fayston            VT 2:06:51 12:42 
Record 55:29 by Jim Miller in 1999
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    40 Lori Martell         51 Lexington          MA 1:28:46  8:53 
    2    41 Linda Cleveland      54 Barre Town         VT 1:34:15  9:26 
Record 1:12:24 by Phyllis Heaton in 1983
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     2 Tom Thurston         51 Waterbury          VT   58:59  5:54 
    2     8 Bob Martell          52 Lexington          MA 1:07:36  6:46 
    3     9 Norm Larson          59 Burlington         VT 1:08:04  6:49 
    4    16 Michael Wolfe        52 Newton             MA 1:12:33  7:16 
    5    31 Noel Clarke          51 Somverville        MA 1:21:35  8:10 
    6    36 Dennis Casey         56 Waterford          VT 1:26:37  8:40 
    7    37 David Mcmath         52 E. Hardwick        VT 1:26:38  8:40 
    8    43 Scott Perrapato      59 South Burlington   VT 1:34:23  9:27 
    9    51 Higley Harmon        59 South Burlington   VT 2:37:54 15:48 
Record 56:53 by Doug MacGregor in 1991
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    34 Ruth Blauwiekel      61 Colchester         VT 1:24:22  8:27 
    2    45 Anita Hadlock        60 Sharon             MA 1:37:08  9:43 
    3    47 Elizabeth McCarthy   62 Hardwick           VT 1:46:56 10:42 
    4    50 Edie Novicki         63 Stowe              VT 2:09:20 12:56 
Record 1:18:32 by Moira Durnin in 2011
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    21 John Valentine       65 Roxbury            VT 1:16:29  7:39 
    2    24 John Lent            61 Waltham            VT 1:16:47  7:41 
    3    27 Rick Bayko           67 West Newbury       MA 1:18:15  7:50 
    4    33 John Martino         67 Sharon             MA 1:24:07  8:25 
Record 1:04:40 by Gordon MacFarland in 2010
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 

                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    39 Bob Murphy           75 Barre              VT 1:27:53  8:48 
    2    46 Phil Pierce          73 Falmouth           ME 1:41:00 10:06 
    3    48 Newton Baker         73 Montpelier         VT 1:52:36 11:16 
Record 1:23:57 by Bob Murphy in 2011
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99



Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace     
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 


